900263091 08/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		108/08/2013	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fisher Broadcasting - Portland TV, L.L.C.
Street Address:	140 Fourth Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 500, Attention: Chris Bellavia
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98109
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1260235	AM NORTHWEST
Registration Number:	1353289	KATU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5226

Email: awalker@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13312-489 PORTLAND TV LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Walker TRADEMARK	

900263091 REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0057

1260235

00 508 T

Signature:	/Andrea Walker/
Date:	08/08/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=13312-489 executed Term & Release_of_Tm_Security_Agrmt_Fisher_Broadcasting-Portland_TV_LLC#page1.tif source=13312-489 executed Term & Release_of_Tm_Security_Agrmt_Fisher_Broadcasting-Portland_TV_LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0058

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Fisher Broadcasting - Portland TV, L.L.C.)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, a national banking association, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties ("Administrative Agent"), pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of November 19, 2012, among Fisher Communications, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Borrower"), the Lenders party thereto, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (such agreement, together with all amendments and restatements thereto, the "Credit Agreement"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to that specific Trademark Collateral shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, namely, those trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" (the "Released Trademarks"), arising from that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 19, 2012, between Administrative Agent and Fisher Broadcasting — Portland TV, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about January 14, 2013, as against the Released Trademarks at Reel/Frame 4942/0203.

Executed as of the 8th day of August, 2013.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

3y: _____

Name: CHAIS A. BEHAMAJ

Title: SENIOR BANKER.

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION / SERIAL NO.
AM NORTHWEST	U.S.	1260235
KATU	U.S.	1353289

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Fisher Broadcasting - Portland TV, L.L.C.) - Page 2

6111350v.2 13312-489 **TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0060**

RECORDED: 08/08/2013